130 10/02
Applications
� Degaussing of picture tubes
Features
� Two PTC thermistors in a plastic case (3-pin)
� Low residual current through coil due to
double PTC configuration
� Marked with manufacurer’s logo, type

Type Iin,coil (0 s)
App
Ir,coil (180 s)
(V=VN, 25 °C ≤ Top ≤ 60 °C)
mApp
RN
Ω
Rcoil
Ω
Hou-
sing1)
De-
cay2)
Ordering code
Vmax = 140 VAC, VN = 110 VAC
T 563 ≥ 30 ≤ 4 3 ≥ 5,5 D   - B59563T0060+110
T 555 ≥ 29 ≤ 4   5 ≥ 4,5 D   - B59555T0060+110
Vmax = 270 VAC, VN = 230 VAC
T 705 ≥ 24 ≤ 5 4,5 ≥ 20 D   - B59705T0060+110
T 209 ≥ 18 ≤ 8   9 ≥ 20 T SD B59209T0080+010
T 709 ≥ 24 ≤ 4   9 ≥ 14 D LD B59709T0060+110
T 104 ≥ 25 ≤ 7 14 ≥ 10 T SD B59104T0080+010
T 704 ≥ 25 ≤ 4 14 ≥ 10 D LD B59704T0080+110
T 108 ≥ 20 ≤ 4 18 ≥ 10 T SD B59108T0080+010
T 608 ≥ 20 ≤ 3 18 ≥ 10 D LD B59608T0080+110
T 250 ≥ 10 ≤ 4 28 ≥ 25 T   - B59250T0080+010
TPT0608-A
A
B
C